TYPE ESR SURFACE MOUNT POLYMER ALUMINUM
ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS.
Unlike solid tantalum, which can fail short and burn, type ESR capacitors in normal operation fail
benignly as gradual open circuits after 25 to 50 years of operation.
The equivalent series resistance of these capacitors is much lower than for solid tantalum
capacitors, thus you get much higher ripple current handling capability.
NOTE:  Type ESR capacitors are not recommended for new design, and therefore, may be subject to
larger than expected minimum order quantities.  CDE capacitor Types ESRD, ESRE, and ESRL are

specified value.
All product specifications, and all purchases of products from Cornell-Dubilier, are subject to its Terms and Conditions.
Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog Number Reel
Quantity
Catalog Number
For Bulk Quantitites
Less Than Full Reel Qty.
Maximum Ripple
AMPS rms
(at 100 kHz, +100°C)
4 Vdc
82.00 ESR820M0G1316 2,200 ESR820M0G000B 1.6
6.3 Vdc
10.00 ESR100M0J1516 3,000 ESR100M0J000B 1.0
22.00 ESR220M0J1516 3,000 ESR220M0J000B 1.3
33.00 ESR330M0J1516 3,000 ESR330M0J000B 1.6
47.00 ESR470M0J1516 3,000 ESR470M0J000B 1.6
68.00 ESR680M0J1316 2,200 ESR680M0J000B 1.6
8 Vdc
22.00 ESR220M0K1516 3,000 ESR220M0K000B 1.6
33.00 ESR330M0K1516 3,000 ESR330M0K000B 1.6
47.00 ESR470M0K1316 2,200 ESR470M0K000B 1.6
12.5 Vdc
10.00 ESR100M1B1516 3,000 ESR100M1B000B 1.0
22.00 ESR220M1B1516 3,000 ESR220M1B000B 1.6
33.00 ESR330M1B1316 2,200 ESR330M1B000B 1.6
16 Vdc
4.70 ESR4R7M1C1516 3,000 ESR4R7M1C000B 1.0
6.80 ESR6R8M1C1516 3,000 ESR6R8M1C000B 1.0
10.00 ESR100M1C1516 3,000 ESR100M1C000B 1.3
Tel# 508-996-8564
Fax# 508-996-3830